FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99

7077 MAY 15 PM 2: 51

05-20-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

102452659

FINANCE SECTION RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type  $\mathbf{x}$ **Assignment** License New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID# **Effective Date** Month Day Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel# Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | Conica Technik AG 04252001 **Formerly** General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Individual Other Switzerland Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Mark if additional names of receiving parties Name MBT Schweiz AG DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Vulkanstrasse 110 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Zurich Switzerland CH-8048 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Switzerland FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 05/16/2003 DBYRNE 00000076 2434435 FC:8521 40.00 DP

Publik burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing ADEMARK

FORM PTO-	1618B
Expires 06/30/99	
OMB 0651-0027	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name Jos	seph G. Curatolo, Esq.				
Address (line 1) Re	nner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber				
Address (line 2) 24	500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4) $W_6$	estlake OH	US	44145		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 440-808-0011					
Name Jos	seph G. Curatolo	4-4m.			
Address (line 1) Re	Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber				
Address (line 2) 24	500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280				
Address (line 3)		4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Address (line 4) We	estlake OH	US	44145		
1 4900	nter the total number of pages of the attached of cluding any attachments.	conveyance document	# 2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Tradem	ark Application Number(s)	Registration Nur	nber(s)		
	2,4	34,435			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount		(27 CED 2 44):			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
Deposit Acco	ount	<u> </u>			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 18-0987					
	Authorization to charge	additional fees: Yes	X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	G. Curatolo, Esq.		5-13-2003		
	Person Signing Signate		Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0624** 



# HANDELSREGISTERAMT DES KANTONS ZÜRICH

#### CERTIFICATION

issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich

It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of

This company has been entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich since 03rd January 1929

The Commercial Register also indicates the following for the aforementioned company:

With journal entry no. 11375 of 30th April 2001, the following entry was published in the Official Commercial Gazette of Switzerland (SHAB), no. 86 of 4th May 2001:

Amalgamation: The company acquires with the increase in the share capital on the 25.04.2001, Conica Technik AG, of Schaffhausen, by way of amalgamation. Assets of CHF 81'675'592.— and liabilities of CHF 66'778'492.— pass by way of general succession in accordance with the balance sheet as per date of merger, dated 31.12.2000; CHF 14'897'000.— of the amount of the increase was paid in accordance with the deed of amalgamation. The shareholders of the acquired company receive by return 14'897 fully paid registered shares of CHF 1'000.— in the acquiring company.

It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland,

10th May 2001

Company number:

CH-020.3.917.147-9

Signed:

ΑE

Fee:

CHF 210.--

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0625

# Certification:

This is to certify that this is a true and accurate copy of an original document which was presented to me.

Baden, May 18, 2001

Before me:

Dr. Erich Rüegg



TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0626

#### TRADEMARK

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

CONICA

Registration No.:

2,434,435

Registration Date:

March 13, 2001

International Classes:

1, 2, 27

Owner's Name:

MBT Schweiz AG

Owner's Current Mailing Address:

Vulkanstrasse 110

CH-8048 Zürich

Switzerland

Docket No.:

CRX.T.2130 A

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Owner hereby designates Joseph G. Curatolo, of Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber, L.P.A., whose postal address is 24500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280, Westlake, Ohio 44145, telephone number: (440) 808-0011, as the Owner's Domestic Representative in the United States upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the enclosed identified mark may be served, pursuant to Section 1(e) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051(e), and 37 C.F.R. §2.24.

Respectfully submitted,

Joseph G. Curatolo, Esq. (Reg. No. 28,837)

Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber

24500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280

Westlake, OH 44145

Telephone: (440) 808-0011 Facsimile: (440) 808-0657

Attorney for Applicant

5-13-2003

Date

**Certificate of Mailing** 

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited on the date shown below with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Lava A. Ram

(type or print name of person signing paper)

RECORDED: 05/15/2003

(signature of person mailing paper)

(date)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0627